April 2015 Activity

NW Natural
Quarterly Results of Operations Report to the WUTC
2nd Quarter 2015
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May 2015 Activity

NW Natural
Quarterly Results of Operations Report to the WUTC
2nd Quarter 2015
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June 2015 Activity

NW Natural
Quarterly Results of Operations Report to the WUTC
2nd Quarter 2015
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Rate Base and Allocation Factors

NW Natural
Quarterly Results of Operations Report to the WUTC
2nd Quarter 2015



Allocation Factors - Summary Washington Oregon

Customers-all 10.590% 89.410%
Customers-Residential 10.720% 89.280%
Customers-Commercial 9.420% 90.580%
Customers-Industrial 7.210% 92.790%
Customers-The Dalles 25.470% 74.530%
3-factor 9.890% 90.110%
firm volumes 9.390% 90.610%
sales volumes 9.530% 90.470%
sendout volumes 7.950% 92.050%
sales/sendout volumes 8.735% 91.265%
Customers Portland/Vancouver 14.510% 85.490%
Customers Portland/Vancouver 80° 11.608% 88.392%
Customers Portland/Vancouver Con 13.930% 86.070%
Payroll 10.670% 89.330%
Admin Transfer 10.580% 89.420%
Employee Cost 10.510% 89.490%
Regulatory 30.000% 70.000%
Telemetering 10.770% 89.230%
Direct-Wa 100.000% 0.000%
Direct-Or 0.000% 100.000%
Gross plant direct assign 10.470% 89.530%
Depreciation 10.560% 89.444%
Rate Base 9.100% 90.900%
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NW Natural
State Allocation Factors
Updated for year ended 2014 data

Customers

Total Customers
December 2014
December 2013

Average
% of System

Residential Customers
December 2014
December 2013

Average
%o of System

Commercial Customers
December 2014
December 2013

Average
% of System

Industrial Customers
December 2014
December 2013

Average
% of System

The Dalles
December 2014
December 2013

Average
% of System

Portland / Vancouver
December 2014
December 2013

Average
% of System

Portland / Vancouver Commercial
December 2014
December 2013
Average
% of System

Volumes - 12 Months Ended 12/31/13

Firm Delivered
% of System

Sales Volumes
% of System

Sendout Volumes
% of System

3-factor formula (simple average)
Gross Plant Directly Assigned

Number of Employees Directly Assigned

Number of Customers

Average

System Washington Oregon
704,644 75,010 629,634
694,873 73,255 621,618
699,759 74,133 625,626

10.59% 89.41%

637,411 68,691 568,720
628,634 67,045 561,589
633,023 67,868 565,155
10.72% 89.28%

66,204 6,243 59,961
65,272 6,142 59,130
65,738 6,193 59,546
9.42% 90.58%

1,029 76 953
967 68 899

998 72 926
7.21% 92.79%

7,724 1,967 5,757
7,571 1,929 5,642
7,648 1,948 5,700
25.47% 74.53%

500,899 73,043 427,856
493,749 71,326 422,423
497,324 72,185 425,140
14.51% 85.49%

43,201 6,022 37,179
42,568 5,929 36,639
42,885 5,976 36,909
13.93% 86.07%

835,205,726 78,421,817 756,783,909
9.39% 90.61%

729,847,556 69,557,216 660,290,340
9.53% 90.47%

1,092,989,019 86,838,155  1,006,150,864
7.95% 92.05%

10.47% 89.53%

8.60% 91.40%

10.59% 89.41%

9.89% 90.11%

Washington Resuits of Operations 2015Q2.xIsx 8/11/2015 10:02 AM



Derivation of factor for 3-factor - Gross Plant Directly Assigned

December 31, 2014

Intangible - Other
Production
Transmission
Distribution

December 31, 2013

Intangible
Production
Transmission
Distribution

Average

Intangible - Other
Production
Transmission
Distribution

Gross Plant Directly Assigned
%o of System

System Washington Oregon
84,795 447 84,348
675,198 0 675,198
152,929,441 1,000,754 151,928,687
1,937,150,374 220,548,835  1,716,601,539

System Washington Oregon
84,795 447 84,348
675,198 0 675,198
133,527,317 968,602 132,558,715
1,875,730,818 206,637,568  1,669,093,250

System Washington Oregon
84,795 447 84,348
675,198 0 675,198
143,228,379 984,678 142,243,701
1,906,440,596 213,593,202  1,692,847,395
2,050,428,969 214,578,326  1,835,850,642
10.47% 89.53%

Washington Results of Operations 2015Q2.xIsx 8/11/2015 10:02 AM
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NW Natural

on A I Ci

Basis Report

Test Year Based on Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2014

Rate Base

SYSTEM

Gross Plant
Intanaible Software
Other
Production

Transmission

Distribution

General

Storage and storage transmission
CNG and LNG

Encana
Total Gross Plant
Accumulated Depreciation
Intangible
Production
Transmission
Distribution
General

Storage and storage transmission
CNG and LNG

Encana

Total Accumulated Depreciation
Storage Gas
Customer Advances

Leasehold Improvements

Total Rate Base Excluding ADIT and WC

OREGON

Gross Plant
Intangible Software
Other
Production

Transmission

Distribution

General

Storage and storaqge transmission
CNG and LNG

Encana
Total Gross Plant
Accumulated Depreciation
Intanaible
Production
Transmission
Distribution
General

Storage and storage transmission
CNG and LNG

Encana

Total Accumulated Depreciation
Storage Gas
Customer Advances

Leasehold Improvements

Total Rate Base Excluding ADIT

2013
Dec

System

103,123,879
84,795
675.198
133,527,317
1,875,730,818
176,320,553

279,519,367
2,527,301

153,839,135

2,725,348,364

(70.730,657)
(691,036)
(17.824,894)
(857.234,227)
(64.670,658)

(109.184,265)
(2,324,428)

(18,100,036)
(1,140,760,201)

14,127,180
(3,138,288)
1,378,600

1,596,955,654

2013
Dec
OREGON

92,203,060
84,348
675,198
132,558,715
1,665,093.250
166,385,959

256,371,198
2,277,351

153,839,135

2,473,488.216

(63,240,280)
(691.036)
(17.761,094)
(771,117,602)
(59,035,279}

(101,381,124)
(2,094,542)

(18.100,036)

(1,033,420,993)
12,800,638

(2,910,664)
1.074,460

1,451,031,657

2014
December

System

90,513,399
84,795
675,198
152,929,441
1,937,150,374
179,822,192

281,843,368
3,790,768

177,390,471

2,824,200,007

(56.323,141)
(691,036)
(22,118,583)
(886,819,825)
(62,612,842)

(116,028,992)
(2,036,539)

(37.290.324)
(1,183,921.,283)

14,018,464
(3,192,328)
1,107,853

1,652,212,713

2014
December
OREGON

80,928,030
84,348
675,198
151,928,687
1,716,601.539
169,584,653

258,476,976
3,415,861

177.390,471

2,559,085,764

(50,358,521)
(691,036)
(22,034,688)
(795.473,276)
(57,156,969}

(107,736,675)
(1,835.125)

(37,290,324)

(1,072,576,613)
12,702,130

(2,907,569)
836,728

1,497,140,441

Washington Resulls of Operations 2015Q2 xlsx 8/11/2015 10:08 AM

Dec 13 - Dec 14
12 month average

System Allocation Method

102,268,534 Total Customers
84,795 Direct
675,198 Direct
142,040,127 Direct
1,904,430.874 Direct
178,529,869 3-Factor & Direct

280,868,151 Firm Delivered Volumes
3,655,739 3-Factor

172,981,332 Direct

2,785,534,619

(68,661,293) Total Customers
(674.809) Direct
(19,909,454) Direct
(874,106,683) Direct
(67.297.816) 3-Factor

(112,606,513) Firm Delivered Volumes
(2,191,364) 3-Factor

(27,014,760} Direct
(1,172,462,692)

14,072,285 Firm Delivered Volumes
(3,380.519) Direct
1,244,226 Direct & 3-Factor

1,625.007,919

Dec 13 - Dec 14
12 month average
OREGON

91,438,296 Total Customers
84,348 Direct
675,198 Direct
141,059,899 Direct
1,693,809,216 Direct

167,974,395 3-Factor & Direct

257,593,332 Firm Delivered Volumes
3,294,187 3-Factor

172,981,332 Direct

2,528,910.204

(61,390,062} Total Customers
(674,809) Direct
(19,835.666) Direct
(785,439,301) Direct
(61,387.723) 3-Factor

(104,558,792) Firm Delivered Volumes
(1.974,638) 3-Factor

(27.014,760) Direct
(1,062,275,751)
12,750,897 Firm Delivered Volumes
(3,121,567 Direct
946,898 Direct & 3-Factor

1,477,210,680

Page 10of 2



NW Natural

1 C ission Basis Report

Test Year Based on Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2014

Rate Base
2013 2014 Dec 13 - Dec 14
WASHINGTON 2013 2014 Dec 13 - Dec 14
Dec December 12 month average
Gross Plant WASHINGTON WASHINGTON WASHINGTON
Intanaible Software 10,920,819 9,585,369 10.830.238
Other 447 447 447
Production 4] 0 0
Transmission 968,602 1,000,754 980,227
Distribution 206.637,568 220,548,835 210.621,658
General 9,934,593 10,237,539 10,555,473
Storage and storage transmission 23,148,169 23,366,392 23,274,819
CNG and LNG 249,950 374,907 361.553
Total Gross Plant 251,860,148 265,114,243 256,624,416
Accumulated Depreciation
Intanaible (7.490.377) (5.964.621)
Production 0 0 0
Transmission (63.800) (83.896) (73.788)
Distribution (86,116,625) (91,346,549) (88,667.381)
General (5.635.379) (5.455.873) (5.910,093)
Storage and storage transmission (7.803,141) (8.292,318) (8.047,721)
CNG and LNG (229,886) (201,414) (216,726)
Total Accumulated Depreciation (107,339,208) (111,344,670) (110,186,941)
Storage Gas 1,326,542 1,316,334 1,321,388
Customer Advances (227.624) (284,759) (258,951)
Leasehold Improvements 304,139 271,125 297,328
Total Rate Base Excludina ADIT 145,923,997 155,072,272 147,797,239
Total Rate Base Used e $147,797.239

Washington Resulis of Operations 2015Q2 xfsx 871172015 10:08 AM

Total Customers
Direct
Direct
Direct
Direct
3-Factor & Direct

Firm Delivered Volumes
3-Factor

(7.271.231) Total Customers

Direct
Direct
Direct
3-Factor

Firm Defivered Volumes
3-Factor

Firm Delivered Volumes
Direct
Direct & 3-Factor

Page 2 of 2



Customer Counts, Volumes and
Usage per Customer

NW Natural
Quarterly Results of Operations Report to the WUTC
2nd Quarter 2015
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